 Features
• Automotive applications
• Standardized terminal size & layout
• Now with continuous current capacity to 80 amps !
• Plastic cover for enviromental protection
 Characteristics
• Operate / Release Time:  7ms / 2 ms typical
• Dielectric Strength: 500 Vrms, 1 minute

Metal Bracket
Bent Metal Bracket
n How to Order
G41    60    2    AA   -   DC12   -   B
Model         Mounting Options
Nil = Plug-in
P = PCB
Rating Code: 30 = 30A B = Molded Bracket
60 = 60A          M = Metal Bracket
80 = 80A           BM = Bent Metal Bracket
SM = Skirted Cover w/Metal Bracket
SBM =Skirted Cover w/Bent Metal Bracket
Coil Voltage: DC 6, 12, 24
Component:    Nil = None Contact Form: A = 1 Form A
1 = Resistor C = 1 Form C
2 = Diode ** AA = 1 Form A (Dbl 87)
   ** G4130 and G4160 only
Notes: 1) All parameters, unless otherwise specified, are measured at ambient temperature of 23  C
2) Maximum make current refers to inrush current of lamp load.
3) At ambient temperature of 85  C, maximum allowable voltage should be reduced to 72%.
4) Electrical life obtained at resistive or inductive load at 20A,15VDC for G4130; 40A, 15VDC for G4160; 80A, 15VDC for
G4180 ( with suitable arc-suppression circuit attached with operating frequency of 1 ops/sec.)
5) Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
1 Form A 1 Form A (AA)
1 Form A 1 Form A
1 Form A 1 Form A1 Form C 1 Form C
1 Form C 1 Form C
1 Form C
25 25
Overall Dimensions, PCB Type
2
8
 M
A
X
2
8
 M
A
X
28 MAX 28 MAX28 MAX 28 MAX
1
7
.9
1
7
.9
1
7
.9
1
7
.9
1
7
.9
1
7
.9
1
7
.9
1
7
.9
16.9 16.9 16.9 16.9
16.9 16.9 16.9 16.9
3.2
2.5